Form PTO-1595 RE (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ▼ 1 03	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office 121397 Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Dennis S. Daoust Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: _Dorothy Johnson and Nola Hamilton Internal Address:
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other	Street Address: 34534 W.C.R. 33
04/27/05 Execution Date:	City: Greeley State: CO Zip: 80631 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new appli A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers at	B. Patent No.(s) 5,940,883
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Jacob N. Erlich	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\$\frac{40.00}{}\$
Internal Address:Perkins Smith & Cohen LLP	Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: One Beacon Street 30th Floor	8. Deposit account number: 03-2410 (Order No. 11064-101)

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

City: Boston

9. Signature.

Jacob N. Erlich

Name of Person Signing

State:_MA_Zip:_02108-3106

November 14, 2005

Date

6/13/05

06-15	5-2005 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Form PTO-1595 R (Rev. 03/01)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	
Tab settings ⇔⇔ ▼ 10300	O 1/E
To the Honorable Commissioner of IUSU	2/529 riginal documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Dennis S. Daoust	Name: Dorothy Johnson and Nola Hamilton
	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V	
3. Nature of conveyance:	7
✓ Assignment	
Security Agreement Change of Name	Street Address: 34534 W.C.R. 33
Other	City: Greeley State: CO Zip: 80631
04/27/05	State Zip. 33331
Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new app	olication, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) 5,940,883
	~
	attached? Yes No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\\\\40.00
	✓ Enclosed
Internal Address:	(deficiencies only) Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	8. Deposit account number:
Street Address:	03-2410 (Order No. 11064-101)
City:State:Zip:	
DO NOT US	SE THIS SPACE
9. Signature.	
Jacob N. Erlich	June 10, 2005
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
	ver sheet, attachments, and documents:
Mail documents to be recorded wi	ith required cover sheet information to:
	& Trademarks, Box Assignments on, D.C. 20231

06/14/2005 GTON11

01 FC:8021

40.00 DP

PATENT REEL: 017230 FRAME: 0112

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Dennis S. Daoust, a resident of Sonora, California (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor"), have made an invention entitled VETERINARIAN VEST/BELT ASSEMBLY, and for which United States Letters Patent No. 5,940,883 was granted on August 24, 1999; and

WHEREAS, Dorothy Johnson and Nola Hamilton, both of Eaton, Colorado (heremafter collectively referred to as "Assignees"), are desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to said invention and U.S. Letters Patent.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor, by these presents, does hereby sell, assign and transfer to Assignees, all of Assignor's entire right, title and interest, for the United States of America and its possessions and territories in and to said invention to be held and enjoyed by Assignees, for their own use and behalf and for their successors and assigns, to the full ends of the terms or extended terms for which any Letters Patents or the like may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had this sale, assignment and transfer not been made.

Assignor hereby covenants with Assignees, their successors, assigns, and legal representatives that Assignor has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that Assignor has not executed any agreement in conflict herewith and will not execute any agreement or conveyance in conflict herewith.

Executed this day of P	R/L , 2005.
	agnis S. Daous
	DENNIS S. DAOUST

State of CALIFORNIA) ss.
County of Twolumne)

RECORDED: 06/13/2005

Before me appeared Dennis S. Daoust on this 27 day of Apul, 2005, who signed this Assignment document, and who acknowledges that he signed it as a free act on his behalf.

My commission expires 10-29-07

SEAL

PATENT REEL: 017230 FRAME: 0113